Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon
T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield
Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield
Sullivan
Whitehall

Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE

MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

5/16/2024 11:40

2023 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent Total
State Tax Real Personal Amount
531,050.48 16,085.49 65.06 514,899.93
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,436,121.44 263,875.14 11,611.75 4,160,634.55
-89,003.35 * -89,003.35
639,674.29 135,697.76  1,761.23 502,215.30
0.00 * 0.00
1,118,582.47 6,951.71 9.00 1,111,621.76
0.00 * 0.00
6,526,593.83 92,817.33  7,457.13 6,426,319.37
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
738,176.35 9,360.95 277.80 728,537.60
0.00 * 0.00
802,440.38 6,067.64 724 .47 795,648.27
-93,315.71 * -93,315.71
557,451.83 16,786.59 0.00 540,665.24
599,629.57 26,904.85 75.00 572,649.72
617,624.85 23,360.25 154.32 594,110.28
1,815,371.16 44,694.19 323.57 1,770,353.40
1,440,013.14 52,972.27 989.79 1,386,051.08
2,119,403.59 36,457.56 210.00 2,082,736.03
3,781,455.43 76,630.84  2,793.00 3,702,031.59
450,152.61 38,889.02 363.00 410,900.59
1,780,642.06 22,319.72 0.00 1,758,322.34
426,871.91 14,082.66 153.60 412,635.65
352,152.78 17,148.53 22.80 334,981.45
2,649,692.62 69,114.23  2,963.53 2,577,614.86
694,865.54 11,874.12 325.20 682,666.22
0.00 *
587,737.96 18,024.30 0.00 569,713.66
489,971.96 5,926.21 15.00 484,030.75
-5,5667.98 *
809,596.57 19,274.79 562.03 789,759.75
33,777,385.78 1,025,316.15 30,857.28 32,726,780.33
-187,887.04

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

558.38
15,373.60
6,418.83
416.94
5,542.43
524.32

353.87

1,002.69
1,334.00
1,399.72
2,494.58
3,143.90
2,184.64
4,442.64
1,749.46
1,329.50

840.11

832.47
4,098.31

650.97

1,081.50
359.13

917.71

57,049.70

Delg Real

$ 16,643.87
$279,248.74
$142,116.59

$7,368.65

$ 98,359.76

$9,885.27

$6,421.51

$17,789.28
$ 28,238.85
$ 24,759.97
$ 47,188.77
$56,116.17
$ 38,642.20
$81,073.48
$ 40,638.48
$ 23,649.22
$14,922.77
$ 17,981.00
$73,212.54
$12,525.09

$ 19,105.80
$6,285.34

$20,192.50

$ 1,082,365.85

STATE RECAP

$33,777,385.78
$30,857.28
$ 33,746,528.50



