

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/16/2024 11:40

2023 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	531,050.48	16,085.49	65.06	514,899.93	558.38	\$ 16,643.87
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	4,436,121.44	263,875.14	11,611.75	4,160,634.55	15,373.60	\$ 279,248.74
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-89,003.35 *			-89,003.35		
Musk. Hts.	639,674.29	135,697.76	1,761.23	502,215.30	6,418.83	\$ 142,116.59
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
North Musk.	1,118,582.47	6,951.71	9.00	1,111,621.76	416.94	\$ 7,368.65
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	6,526,593.83	92,817.33	7,457.13	6,426,319.37	5,542.43	\$ 98,359.76
Brownfield	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Rosevelt	738,176.35	9,360.95	277.80	728,537.60	524.32	\$ 9,885.27
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	802,440.38	6,067.64	724.47	795,648.27	353.87	\$ 6,421.51
Brownfield	-93,315.71 *			-93,315.71		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	557,451.83	16,786.59	0.00	540,665.24	1,002.69	\$ 17,789.28
Casnovia	599,629.57	26,904.85	75.00	572,649.72	1,334.00	\$ 28,238.85
Cedar Creek	617,624.85	23,360.25	154.32	594,110.28	1,399.72	\$ 24,759.97
Dalton	1,815,371.16	44,694.19	323.57	1,770,353.40	2,494.58	\$ 47,188.77
Egelston	1,440,013.14	52,972.27	989.79	1,386,051.08	3,143.90	\$ 56,116.17
Fruitland	2,119,403.59	36,457.56	210.00	2,082,736.03	2,184.64	\$ 38,642.20
Fruitport	3,781,455.43	76,630.84	2,793.00	3,702,031.59	4,442.64	\$ 81,073.48
Holton	450,152.61	38,889.02	363.00	410,900.59	1,749.46	\$ 40,638.48
Laketon	1,780,642.06	22,319.72	0.00	1,758,322.34	1,329.50	\$ 23,649.22
Montague	426,871.91	14,082.66	153.60	412,635.65	840.11	\$ 14,922.77
Moorland	352,152.78	17,148.53	22.80	334,981.45	832.47	\$ 17,981.00
Muskegon	2,649,692.62	69,114.23	2,963.53	2,577,614.86	4,098.31	\$ 73,212.54
Ravenna	694,865.54	11,874.12	325.20	682,666.22	650.97	\$ 12,525.09
Brownfield	0.00 *					
Sullivan	587,737.96	18,024.30	0.00	569,713.66	1,081.50	\$ 19,105.80
Whitehall	489,971.96	5,926.21	15.00	484,030.75	359.13	\$ 6,285.34
Brownfield	-5,567.98 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>809,596.57</u>	<u>19,274.79</u>	<u>562.03</u>	<u>789,759.75</u>	<u>917.71</u>	<u>\$ 20,192.50</u>
Total	<u>33,777,385.78</u>	<u>1,025,316.15</u>	<u>30,857.28</u>	<u>32,726,780.33</u>	<u>57,049.70</u>	<u>\$ 1,082,365.85</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES -187,887.04

STATE RECAP	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 33,777,385.78
Delinquent Personal	\$ 30,857.28
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 33,746,528.50